Loans due from customers 722 267 892 3,326 1,057 456 340 7,060
Trade and other receivables 74 17 191 60 1 3 9 355
Total financial assets 1,193 777 4,707 4,164 1,336 470 449 13,096

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2014
 EUR USD CZK RUB CNY KZT Other Total
Financial liabilities at FVTPL 10 - 249 2 - - 1 262
Negative FV of hedging
derivatives

- - - - - - - -

Due to non-banks 287 379 3,349 2,354 - 125 93 6,587
Due to banks and other financial
institutions

1,638 517 1,898 406 706 - 136 5,301

Debt securities issued 226 20 534 190 - 62 45 1,077
Subordinated liabilities - 436 66 - - - - 502
Trade and other payables 233 44 648 635 77 17 21 1,675
Total financial liabilities 2,394 1,396 6,744 3,587 783 204 296 15,404

Effect of foreign currency
derivatives

(76) 525 273 (515) - (148) 19 78

Net foreign currency position (1,277) (94) (1,764) 62 553 118 172 (2,230)

The following tables present an analysis of the sensitivity of the Group’s equity to changes in
currency exchange rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2015 and 2014 and a
simplified scenario of a 5% change in USD, CZK, RUB, CNY and KZT to EUR exchange
rates:
In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2015
 USD CZK RUB CNY KZT
Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (9) (114) (76) (36) (8)
Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 9 114 76 36 8

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2014
 USD CZK RUB CNY KZT
Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (16) (75) (73) (28) (6)
Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 16 75 73 28 6

C.4.4. Hedging

The Group uses derivative financial instruments to manage the potential earnings impact of
interest rate and foreign currency movements. Several types of derivative financial
instruments are used for this purpose, including interest rate swaps and currency swaps,
options, forward contracts and other derivatives. The purpose of the Group’s hedging
activities is to protect the Group from the risk that the net cash inflows will be adversely
affected by changes in interest or exchange rates, credit ratings or market prices. The Group

PPF Group N.V.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015